
Rutgers-Camden (10-9, 2-0 NJAC) -vs- William Paterson (6-11, 0-2 NJAC)
3/29/2026 at Wayne, N.J. (Jeff Albies Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D.j. Juliano (1-1)
Loss: Rob Nathan (1-5)
HBP: Rob Nathan, JT DeRiso, Corey Mulholland
PB: None
 
Start: 3:39 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 58   Weather: Sunny, 40s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rutgers-Camden 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 8 15 0
William Paterson 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 10 2

Rutgers-Camden 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin McCaff rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
    Michael McGi ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Danny Torres ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    John Ormsby pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Duble 2b 6 1 3 0 0 1 1
    Richie Rosat 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Slusars dh 5 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jacob Watson cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Joseph 1b/rf 6 0 2 0 0 1 5
Chris Smith ss 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
Will Gural 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Mason Blizza c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Matt McAleer lf 3 0 1 2 1 0 3
D.j. Juliano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Glenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 8 15 6 5 3 15

2B: Ryan Joseph (1); Chris Smith (2)
HR: Jake Slusars (1)
SH: Matt McAleer (1)
SB: Austin Duble (1); Jacob Watson (1); Matt McAleer (1)
HBP: Jacob Watson (1); Will Gural (1); Mason Blizza (1)
DP: 1

William Paterson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Daproza ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jordan Brown 3b 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Matt Caruso rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Ty Kobylakiewicz 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Angel Colon 2b 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
Christian Peluso c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stephen Kubis cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Thomas Jova dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Julian Pinto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Whitney lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rob Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT DeRiso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Mulholland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Durso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 10 2 2 8 8

2B: Ty Kobylakiewicz (3); Stephen Kubis (1)
E: Devin Daproza (1); Rob Nathan (1)
DP: 2

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D.j. Juliano (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 8 105
Sean Glenn 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 20
Totals 10 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 36 38 6 12 125

William Paterson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rob Nathan (L, 1-5) 2.1 7 5 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 15 17 1 4 62
JT DeRiso 5.0 8 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 21 24 5 8 70
Corey Mulholland 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 9
Nick Durso 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 20
Totals 15 8 5 5 3 1 0 3 0 41 50 6 16 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 1st RUC WP
Gavin McCaff reached on a throwing error by ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Austin Duble singled to center field (2-2 BSFFBF); Gavin McCaff advanced to third. 0 0
Austin Duble stole second; Gavin McCaff scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 0
Jake Slusars grounded out to 2b; Austin Duble advanced to third. 1 0
Jacob Watson singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Austin Duble scored. 2 0
Ryan Joseph struck out swinging (0-2 FFS); Jacob Watson stole second. 2 0
Chris Smith singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KKFBB); Jacob Watson scored, unearned. 3 0
Will Gural singled through the right side (0-0); Chris Smith advanced to second. 3 0
Mason Blizza walked (3-0 BBBB); Will Gural advanced to second; Chris Smith advanced to third. 3 0
Matt McAleer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Mason Blizza out at second ss unassisted. 3 0

William Paterson - Bottom of 1st RUC WP
Daproza walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Brown singled through the right side (0-1 S); Daproza advanced to third. 3 0
Caruso grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Brown out on the play; Daproza scored. 3 1
Kobylakiewic doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 3 1
Colon struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 2nd RUC WP
Gavin McCaff singled to shortstop (2-2 FKBB). 3 1
Austin Duble singled to center field (1-0 B); Gavin McCaff advanced to second. 3 1
Jake Slusars grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Austin Duble out on the play; Gavin McCaff
advanced to third. 3 1
Jacob Watson reached on a throwing error by p (3-1 BBKB); Gavin McCaff scored, unearned. 4 1
Ryan Joseph fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 1

William Paterson - Bottom of 2nd RUC WP
Peluso grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 1
Kubis doubled to right center (3-1 BBFB). 4 1
Jova grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 4 1
Whitney struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBK). 4 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 3rd RUC WP
Chris Smith doubled to left center (0-0). 4 1
Will Gural grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBFF); Chris Smith advanced to third. 4 1
Mason Blizza hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 4 1
DeRiso to p for Nathan. 4 1
Matt McAleer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Mason Blizza advanced to second; Chris Smith
scored. 5 1
Gavin McCaff fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBBF). 5 1

William Paterson - Bottom of 3rd RUC WP
Daproza lined out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 5 1
Brown singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 1
Caruso struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFFS). 5 1
Kobylakiewic doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Brown scored. 5 2
Colon struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 5 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 4th RUC WP
Austin Duble flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 2
Jake Slusars walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 2



Jacob Watson flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 2
Ryan Joseph grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Paterson - Bottom of 4th RUC WP
Peluso struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 2
Kubis grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Jova grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 5 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 5th RUC WP
Chris Smith doubled to left center (0-0). 5 2
Will Gural grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Chris Smith advanced to third. 5 2
Mason Blizza struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 5 2
Matt McAleer singled to second base, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Chris Smith scored. 6 2
Michael McGi pinch hit for Gavin McCaff. 6 2
Michael McGi grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 6 2

William Paterson - Bottom of 5th RUC WP
Michael McGi to 1b. 6 2
Ryan Joseph to rf. 6 2
Whitney fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 6 2
Daproza grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 6 2
Brown flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 6 2

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 6th RUC WP
Austin Duble singled to center field (3-2 KBBBK). 6 2
Jake Slusars grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Austin Duble out on the play. 6 2
Jacob Watson hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 2
Ryan Joseph doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Jacob Watson advanced to third. 6 2
Chris Smith singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BF); Ryan Joseph advanced to third; Jacob Watson scored. 7 2
Will Gural flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 2

William Paterson - Bottom of 6th RUC WP
Caruso singled to center field (0-1 F). 7 2
Kobylakiewic doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Caruso scored. 7 3
Colon struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 3
Peluso grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 7 3
Kubis walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 3
Jova struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 3

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 7th RUC WP
Mason Blizza singled to right center (0-0). 7 3
Matt McAleer grounded out to p (0-1 F); Mason Blizza advanced to second. 7 3
Michael McGi flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 7 3
Austin Duble grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 7 3

William Paterson - Bottom of 7th RUC WP
Whitney grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 7 3
Daproza flied out to lf (0-0). 7 3
Brown singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 7 3
Caruso lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 3

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 8th RUC WP



Jake Slusars homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 8 3
Jacob Watson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 3
Ryan Joseph singled to third base (0-1 F). 8 3
Mulholland to p for DeRiso. 8 3
Chris Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF); Ryan Joseph advanced to second. 8 3
Will Gural hit by pitch (1-0 B). 8 3
Mason Blizza grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Paterson - Bottom of 8th RUC WP
Sean Glenn to p for D.j. Juliano. 8 3
Kobylakiewic grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 8 3
Colon struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 8 3
Peluso flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 3

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 9th RUC WP
Durso to p for Mulholland. 8 3
Matt McAleer walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
Danny Torres pinch hit for Michael McGi. 8 3
Matt McAleer stole second. 8 3
Danny Torres walked (1-0 B). 8 3
John Ormsby pinch ran for Danny Torres. 8 3
Austin Duble struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 8 3
Jake Slusars reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); John Ormsby out at second 2b to ss; Matt McAleer
advanced to third. 8 3
Jacob Watson walked (3-0 BBBB); Jake Slusars advanced to second. 8 3
Ryan Joseph grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 3

William Paterson - Bottom of 9th RUC WP
John Ormsby to rf. 8 3
Richie Rosat to 2b for Matt Marino. 8 3
Ryan Joseph to 1b. 8 3
Kubis singled to right field (0-0). 8 3
Pinto pinch hit for Jova. 8 3
Pinto reached on a fielder's choice; Kubis out at second 3b to 2b. 8 3
Whitney reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Pinto out at second ss to 2b. 8 3
Daproza singled to left field; Whitney advanced to second. 8 3
Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 FBBB). 8 3


